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us5. Now, regardless of whether you think this would be a good or bad
thing for Canada, how likely do you think it is that there will be a
common currency in North America within the next 10 years?

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t034 35t054 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 463 661 360 739 761
Weighted 1500 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 571 408 735 765
Very likely 18% 19% 23% 20% 20% 14% 14% 18% 18% 19% 21% 16%
Somewhat likely 32% 30% 25% 35% 32% 32% 33% 32% 32% 30% 29% 34%
Not very likely 34% 33% 36% 31% 29% 44% 32% 36% 32% 35% 32% 37%
Not at all likely 15% 17% 16% 14% 18% 9% 18% 13% 18% 15% 18% 13%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Top2Box (Likely) 50% 49% 48% 55% 52% 46% 48% 50% 49% 49% 50% 49%
Low2Box (Not Likely) 49% 50% 52% 45% 47% 53% 51% 49% 50% 49% 49% 50%
us6. And how about within the next 20 years?
Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t034 35t054 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 463 661 360 739 761
Weighted 1500 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 571 408 735 765
Very likely 41% 42% 41% 40% 46% 31% 42% 39% 42% 41% 43% 39%
Somewhat likely 36% 30% 41% 44% 33% 41% 32% 40% 35% 35% 33% 39%
Not very likely 15% 18% 11% 11% 11% 19% 18% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14%
Not at all likely 7% 9% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 6%
(DK/NS) 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Top2Box (Likely) 7% 72% 82% 85% 80% 73% 74% 79% 76% 76% 76% 78%
Low2Box (Not Likely) 21% 26% 18% 14% 18% 25% 24% 20% 23% 21% 22% 20%
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us4. All things considered, do you, yourself, think that a common currency
for North America would be a good thing or a bad thing for Canada?

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t034 35t054 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 463 661 360 739 761
Weighted 1500 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 571 408 735 765
Good thing 37% 33% 30% 29% 33% 51% 35% 39% 37% 35% 40% 34%
Bad thing 58% 61% 66% 69% 62% 45% 61% 58% 59% 58% 56% 60%
(DK/INS) 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5%
us3a. Generally speaking, do you think:
Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t034 35t054 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 463 661 360 739 761
Weighted 1500 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 571 408 735 765
Canada should develop closer 37% 40% 35% 34% 35% 41% 34% 40% 36% 36% 44% 31%
economic ties with the U.S.
Canada should keep its economic ties 45% 37% 46% 42% 48% 45% 46% 42% 47% 47% 42% 48%
with the U.S. the way they are today
Canada should reduce its economic 16% 21% 17% 20% 16% 13% 18% 17% 17% 15% 14% 19%
ties with the U.S.
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
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us3a. Generally speaking, do you think:

Education Income
Total <HS HS Some Post- University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Sec
Base: All respondents 1500 194 343 519 440 413 498 474
Weighted 1500 198 346 509 443 424 496 463
Canada should develop closer 37% 37% 36% 35% 39% 31% 35% 45%
economic ties with the U.S.
Canada should keep its economic ties 45% 44% 42% 47% 46% 48% 45% 39%
with the U.S. the way they are today
Canada should reduce its economic 16% 17% 20% 16% 14% 20% 18% 14%
ties with the U.S.
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 2% 2% 0 2% 1% 2%
us3b. And why do you think that Canada should develop closer economic ties
with the United States?
Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t034 35t054 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: Think Canada should develop 550 77 a7 39 185 162 40 181 235 129 318 232
closer economic ties with the U.S.
Weighted 556 79 47 36 199 153 41 200 203 147 322 233
U.S. is our biggest trading 20% 15% 27% 16% 22% 21% 11% 17% 25% 18% 25% 13%
partner/Canadian exports to U.S.
U.S. economy is stronger/Canada's 19% 26% 7% 13% 19% 21% 15% 22% 17% 16% 19% 18%
economy is weaker
Would benefit Canada's 16% 11% 15% 15% 18% 18% 10% 19% 16% 12% 14% 19%
economy/unemployment/jobs
U.S. dollar is stronger/Canada'’s dollar 14% 16% 18% 9% 18% 9% 12% 17% 16% 9% 14% 13%
is weaker
Better access to U.S. market to sell 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 16% 4% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9%
Canadian goods
(DK/NS) 2% 2% - 7% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3%
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us3c. And why do you think that Canada should reduce its economic ties with
the United States?

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t034 35t054 55+ Male Female
Man

Base: Think Canada should reduce its 249 44 23 25 84 52 21 75 114 56 100 149
economic ties with the U.S.

Weighted 246 41 23 21 91 49 21 84 96 62 100 147

Loss of Canadian 28% 32% 13% 38% 26% 33% 21% 29% 26% 27% 30% 26%
sovereignty/autonomy/control over
own affairs

Canada becoming too much like 20% 18% 43% 15% 24% 8% 18% 19% 18% 26% 20% 21%
U.S./Americanized

Canada should be more independent/ 15% 16% 8% 8% 17% 10% 28% 19% 12% 14% 12% 17%
self-sufficient

U.S. companies entering 13% 12% 15% 7% 13% 17% 4% 8% 16% 14% 11% 14%
Canada/taking over Canadian
companies

(DK/NS) 3% - 3% 11% 3% 2% - 1% 3% 4% 1% 4%
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